
Historical versions of the placename of the township of 

Long Marton  

 

     Spelling                    Date                Source 

 

 

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of 

Abbreviations for Historic Placename Sources 
 

 

Meretun c.1170  NB 360 
Merton(e)  1214  

1272  

1283,  

1292 

Cur, 

Misc 

Ipm 

Ass 32, QW 
 
   et passim to,  

1298  

1478 

Carliol 

Wyb 

(Parva-)  1334  NB 360 
(Long-}  1698  PR(Wp) 
Mertoun  1341,  

1369  
SR 
Lowth (p) 

Marton 

 
  
  et freq to, 

1332,  

1345 

1370  
1617  

Pat 

Ipm 

Hom 
NWm 59 

(Long(e)-)  

  

1616  

1704    

1742 

FF 

Terr 

PR(Bm) 
Langmartton 1634  PR(CR) 

Martyn, -tin   

(Long-)  

1627  

1703     

1734  

1742  

FF 

NicVisit 

PR(Asb) 

PR(Blt) 

https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

